Averett (2-11,0-5 ODAC) -vs- Roanoke (7-6,1-4 ODAC)
01/03/24 at Cregger Center, Salem, VA

Date: 01/03/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’g‘- thgg:Pglz s Averett 22 37 59
Site: Cregger Center, Salem, VA Roanoke 42 35 77
Averett 59
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Lewis,Jordan * 40 7-12 1-2 3-6 0-6 6 2 1 4 0 0 18
12 Sellars II,Jason o 20 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 5 0 2 1 0 8
11  Shaw,Bryce * 17  0-2 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 2 0 4 0 0 0
03 Hodges,Clay o 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33  Andrew,Nick * 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0
02 Graves,Jamison 29 7-15 1-6 5-5 2-3 5 2 2 4 0 3 20
15  Price,Colton 22 1-3 0-1 6-8 1-0 1 4 0 3 0 1 8
34  Fitzgerald,Terrell 17 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 2 0 3
30 Shumate,Zach 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
35 Tucker,D'Markus 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 1 3 0 0
20 Lowrance,Jem 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-47 2-13 15-22 7-25 32 20 4 19 6 4 59
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-20 35.00% 0-6 0.00% 8-13 61.54%
Second Half 14-27 51.85% 2-7 28.57% 7-9 77.78%
Total 21-47 44.7% 2-13 15.4% 15-22 68.2%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0
Roanoke 77
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41  Morse,Joshua * 31 10-15 0-0 3-5 2-7 9 1 0 1 0 0 23
12 Kuthan,Justin =3 30 8-13 0-0 5-5 4-5 9 4 1 1 0 1 21
11 Morgan,Marcus * 31 6-13 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 3 1 0 2 12
00 Rosenthal,Zach =3 8 2-2 2-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 7
03  Gaither,Clayton * 24 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 4
04 McClary,Joshua 28 3-8 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 3 7 2 0 1 7
15 Clevenger,Patrick 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 3
25 Rottmann,Max 29 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0
23  Stanley,Porter 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
35 O'Malley,Gavin 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-65 3-8 10-15 11-23 34 19 16 9 0 7 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-35 51.43% 3-6 50.00% 3-5 60.00%
Second Half 14-30 46.67% 0-2 0.00% 7-10 70.00%
Total 32-65 49.2% 3-8 37.5% 10-15 66.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Kuthan,Justin Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Averett

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roanoke

MISS FT by LEWIS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by LEWIS,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by SELLARS II,JASON

MISS LAYUP by HODGES,CLAY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by ANDREW,NICK
SUB IN by LOWRANCE,JEM
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN

FOUL by SELLARS II,JASON
TURNOVER by SELLARS II,JASON

SUB OUT by HODGES, CLAY
SUB IN by GRAVES,JAMISON
MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,JAMISON

GOOD JUMPER by GRAVES,JAMISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,JAMISON

REBOUND OFF by SELLARS II,JASON

GOOD LAYUP by SELLARS II,JASON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,JAMISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOWRANCE,JEM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SELLARS II,JASON
SUB IN by SHUMATE,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by SHUMATE,ZACH(in the paint)

19:39
19:39

19:39

19:20
18:50
18:31

18:03
17:48
17:18

17:11
17:01
17:01
17:01
16:45

16:32
16:27
16:03
16:03
15:57
15:57
15:41
15:34
15:34
15:30

15:26
15:09
14:55

14:49
14:44
14:22
14:05

13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:40

0-2

2-2

2-4

2-6

2-9

2-12

4-12

6-12
6-14

8-14

H2

H2

H 4

H7

H8

H 6
H8

H 6

FOUL by MORGAN,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by MORSE,JOSHUA
GOOD LAYUP by KUTHAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORGAN,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by MORSE,JOSHUA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by KUTHAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORSE,JOSHUA
MISS JUMPER by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

FOUL by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by MORSE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,MARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,JOSHUA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by STANLEY,PORTER
GOOD 3PTR by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by MORSE,JOSHUA
GOOD 3PTR by ROSENTHAL,ZACH(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MORGAN,MARCUS

MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,MARCUS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,MARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,MARCUS
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,MARCUS(in the paint)

FOUL by STANLEY,PORTER

SUB OUT by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
SUB OUT by GAITHER,CLAYTON
SUB OUT by STANLEY,PORTER
SUB IN by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
SUB IN by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by ROTTMANN,MAX



ASSIST by GRAVES,JAMISON

MISS JUMPER by GRAVES,JAMISON

MISS 3PTR by SHAW,BRYCE

TURNOVER by LEWIS,JORDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHAW,BRYCE

SUB OUT by LOWRANCE,JEM

SUB OUT by SHUMATE,ZACH

SUB IN by SELLARS II,JASON
SUB IN by PRICE,COLTON

SUB IN by FITZGERALD, TERRELL
TURNOVER by SELLARS II,JASON
FOUL by SELLARS II,JASON

SUB OUT by SELLARS II,JASON
SUB IN by SHUMATE,ZACH

GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN
MISS FT by LEWIS,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,COLTON(in the paint)

FOUL by GRAVES,JAMISON

SUB OUT by PRICE,COLTON
SUB IN by ANDREW,NICK

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by GRAVES,JAMISON(in the paint)

BLOCK by FITZGERALD,TERRELL
REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,JAMISON
MISS 3PTR by SHUMATE,ZACH

FOUL by FITZGERALD,TERRELL

8-16

8-18

8-20

8-22

8-24

9-24

9-27

11-27

13-27

H8

H 16

H 14

GOOD LAYUP by KUTHAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORSE,JOSHUA
GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROTTMANN,MAX

REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

GOOI? LAYUP by MORGAN,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

STEAL by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,MARCUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by MORGAN,MARCUS
SUB OUT by MORSE,JOSHUA
SUB IN by GAITHER,CLAYTON
SUB IN by CLEVENGER,PATRICK

GOOD LAYUP by GAITHER,CLAYTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
FOUL by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by CLEVENGER,PATRICK
GOOD 3PTR by CLEVENGER,PATRICK
ASSIST by ROTTMANN,MAX

MISS LAYUP by GAITHER,CLAYTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by KUTHAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROTTMANN, MAX
SUB IN by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by GAITHER,CLAYTON
REBOUND OFF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by CLEVENGER,PATRICK

MISS LAYUP by GAITHER,CLAYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAITHER,CLAYTON

SUB OUT by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by CLEVENGER,PATRICK
SUB IN by MORGAN,MARCUS

SUB IN by MORSE,JOSHUA



SUB OUT by SHUMATE,ZACH

SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,TERRELL
SUB IN by PRICE,COLTON

SUB IN by TUCKER,D'MARKUS

TURNOVER by LEWIS,JORDAN

FOUL by LEWIS,JORDAN

TURNOVER by GRAVES,JAMISON
SUB OUT by GRAVES,JAMISON
SUB IN by SHAW,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN

TURNOVER by SHAW,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,D'MARKUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by PRICE,COLTON
GOOD FT by PRICE,COLTON

FOUL by PRICE,COLTON
SUB OUT by TUCKER,D'MARKUS
SUB IN by SHUMATE,ZACH

MISS FT by SHAW,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by SHUMATE,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by ANDREW,NICK
FOUL by SHAW,BRYCE
TURNOVER by SHAW,BRYCE

SUB OUT by PRICE,COLTON
SUB IN by GRAVES,JAMISON

FOUL by SHAW,BRYCE
TURNOVER by SHAW,BRYCE
SUB OUT by ANDREW,NICK

13-28

14-28
15-28
15-30

15-31

15-33

H 15

H 14
H 13
H 15

H 18

TURNOVER by MORGAN,MARCUS
SUB OUT by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by O'MALLEY,GAVIN

STEAL by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

MISS FT by ROSENTHAL,ZACH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ROSENTHAL,ZACH(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

SUB IN by ROTTMANN,MAX

MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,MARCUS(in the paint)

FOUL by GAITHER,CLAYTON

STEAL by O'MALLEY,GAVIN
MISS JUMPER by MORSE,JOSHUA(in the paint)

FOUL by O'MALLEY,GAVIN

SUB OUT by GAITHER,CLAYTON
SUB OUT by O'MALLEY,GAVIN
SUB IN by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
SUB IN by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by MORSE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by MORSE,JOSHUA
FOUL by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by MORSE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,MARCUS

MISS FT by MORGAN,MARCUS

REBOUND OFF by MORSE,JOSHUA
MISS JUMPER by MCCLARY,JOSHUA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MORGAN,MARCUS
SUB IN by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by KUTHAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROSENTHAL,ZACH



SUB IN by SELLARS II,JASON 05:04

04:51 MISS JUMPER by MCCLARY,JOSHUA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,BRYCE =
MISS LAYUP by SHAW,BRYCE(in the paint) 04:43
= REBOUND DEF by MORSE,JOSHUA
04:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:40 SUB OUT by ROTTMANN,MAX
04:40 SUB IN by GAITHER,CLAYTON
SUB OUT by SHAW,BRYCE 04:40
SUB IN by PRICE,COLTON 04:40
04:21 15-35 H20 GOOD JUMPER by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
04:20 SUB OUT by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
04:20 SUB IN by ROTTMANN,MAX
MISS LAYUP by SELLARS II,JASON(in the paint) 04:07

= REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
03:56 15-37 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by KUTHAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

TURNOVER by PRICE,COLTON 03:39
03:39 STEAL by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
03:25 15-39 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by MORSE,JOSHUA
FOUL by SHUMATE,ZACH 03:25
03:25 SUB OUT by ROTTMANN, MAX
03:25 SUB IN by STANLEY,PORTER
SUB OUT by SHUMATE,ZACH 03:25
SUB IN by TUCKER,D'MARKUS 03:25
03:25 15-40 H 25 GOOD FT by MORSE,JOSHUA
03:25 SUB OUT by MORSE,JOSHUA
03:25 SUB IN by CLEVENGER,PATRICK
03:25 SUB OUT by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
03:25 SUB IN by ROTTMANN,MAX
SUB OUT by TUCKER,D'MARKUS 03:07
SUB IN by LOWRANCE,JEM 03:07
MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,JAMISON 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by LOWRANCE,JEM 02:56
SUB IN by TUCKER,D'MARKUS 02:56
02:44 TURNOVER by GAITHER,CLAYTON
STEAL by GRAVES,JAMISON 02:44
02:29 FOUL by GAITHER,CLAYTON
GOOD FT by PRICE,COLTON 02:29 16-40 H?24
GOOD FT by PRICE,COLTON 02:29 17-40 H 23
02:05 MISS 3PTR by ROTTMANN,MAX
REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,D'MARKUS ==
01:43 FOUL by ROTTMANN,MAX
01:43 SUB OUT by GAITHER,CLAYTON
01:43 SUB IN by MORGAN,MARCUS
GOOD FT by GRAVES,JAMISON 01:43 18-40 H 22
GOOD FT by GRAVES,JAMISON 01:43 19-40 H?21
01:25 TURNOVER by STANLEY,PORTER
STEAL by PRICE,COLTON 01:25
TURNOVER by GRAVES,JAMISON 01:11
01:11 STEAL by CLEVENGER,PATRICK

GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the
01:05 19-42 H 23 paint)

-- ASSIST by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

00:49 FOUL by ROTTMANN,MAX
GOOD FT by PRICE,COLTON 00:49 20-42 H 22

00:49 SUB OUT by STANLEY,PORTER

00:49 SUB IN by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
MISS FT by PRICE,COLTON 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
00:35 MISS LAYUP by KUTHAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
BLOCK by TUCKER,D'MARKUS 00:35



REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,JAMISON
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN

00:02

22-42 H 20

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Averett Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roanoke
20:00 SUB OUT by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
20:00 SUB OUT by CLEVENGER,PATRICK
20:00 SUB IN by GAITHER,CLAYTON
20:00 SUB IN by MORSE,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by GRAVES,JAMISON 20:00
SUB OUT by PRICE,COLTON 20:00
SUB OUT by TUCKER,D'MARKUS 20:00
SUB IN by HODGES, CLAY 20:00
SUB IN by SHAW,BRYCE 20:00
SUB IN by ANDREW,NICK 20:00
19:39 MISS LAYUP by KUTHAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
BLOCK by SELLARS II,JASON 19:39
-- REBOUND OFF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
19:38 22-44 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by KUTHAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
FOUL by SELLARS II,JASON 19:38
19:38 22-45 H 23 GOOD FT by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by ANDREW,NICK 19:23
== REBOUND DEF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
FOUL by LEWIS,JORDAN 19:20
18:59 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,MARCUS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GAITHER,CLAYTON
18:55 MISS LAYUP by GAITHER,CLAYTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:50 24-45 H 21
18:40 24-47 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ROTTMANN,MAX
GOOD LAYUP by SELLARS II,JASON(in the paint) 18:19 26-47 H21
ASSIST by LEWIS,JORDAN ==
18:02 MISS 3PTR by ROTTMANN,MAX
REBOUND DEF by ANDREW,NICK ==
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint) 17:52 28-47 H 19
17:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:20 28-49 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by KUTHAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ROTTMANN,MAX
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 16:58 31-49 H 18
FOUL by SELLARS II,JASON 16:40
16:40 31-50 H 19 GOOD FT by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
16:40 SUB OUT by MORGAN,MARCUS
16:40 SUB IN by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by SELLARS II,JASON 16:40
SUB OUT by ANDREW,NICK 16:40
SUB IN by PRICE,COLTON 16:40
SUB IN by SHUMATE,ZACH 16:40
16:40 31-51 H 20 GOOD FT by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by SHUMATE,ZACH(in the paint) 16:21
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,COLTON ==
MISS LAYUP by PRICE,COLTON(in the paint) 16:16
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:06 MISS LAYUP by MCCLARY,JOSHUA(In the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,ZACH ==
15:59 FOUL by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN(fastbreak) 15:59 32-51 H 19
GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN(fastbreak) 15:59 33-51 H 18
15:44 33-53 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by MORSE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN 15:23



REBOUND OFF by SHUMATE,ZACH

TURNOVER by SHAW,BRYCE
SUB OUT by SHAW,BRYCE

SUB IN by GRAVES,JAMISON
FOUL by PRICE,COLTON
REBOUND DEF by HODGES, CLAY
MISS FT by PRICE,COLTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PRICE,COLTON

TURNOVER by LEWIS,JORDAN

STEAL by GRAVES,JAMISON

GOOD JUMPER by GRAVES,JAMISON(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

FOUL by GRAVES,JAMISON

SUB OUT by HODGES, CLAY

SUB OUT by PRICE,COLTON

SUB IN by LOWRANCE,JEM

SUB IN by FITZGERALD, TERRELL

MISS FT by FITZGERALD, TERRELL(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHUMATE,ZACH
SUB IN by TUCKER,D'MARKUS
GOOD FT by FITZGERALD, TERRELL(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by GRAVES,JAMISON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by GRAVES,JAMISON

BLOCK by TUCKER,D'MARKUS
REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,TERRELL

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,D'MARKUS
TURNOVER by TUCKER,D'MARKUS

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN
TURNOVER by GRAVES,JAMISON

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN

15:21
15:21
15:04
15:04
15:04
14:50

14:50
14:41

14:31
14:31

14:31
14:31
14:31
14:19
14:03
13:55
13:55

13:48
13:39
13:39
13:39
13:39
13:39
13:30
13:25
13:25

13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:08
12:52
12:51
12:35
12:19
12:09
12:09

12:02
11:46

11:41
11:41
11:32

11:11
11:11
11:11
11:11
10:54

10:36

34-53
34-55

36-55

36-57

37-57
37-59
39-59

41-59

41-61

H 19
H 21

H 21

H 20
H 22
H 20

H 20

SUB OUT by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by O'MALLEY,GAVIN

MISS JUMPER by MORSE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by O'MALLEY,GAVIN

MISS LAYUP by O'MALLEY,GAVIN(in the paint)

FOUL by O'MALLEY,GAVIN

SUB OUT by ROTTMANN, MAX

SUB IN by MORGAN,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by GAITHER,CLAYTON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

GOOD JUMPER by MCCLARY,JOSHUA(in the paint)
FOUL by GAITHER,CLAYTON

SUB OUT by GAITHER,CLAYTON
SUB OUT by O'MALLEY,GAVIN
SUB OUT by MORSE,JOSHUA
SUB IN by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

SUB IN by CLEVENGER,PATRICK
SUB IN by ROTTMANN,MAX

GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,MARCUS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CLEVENGER,PATRICK

MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,MARCUS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CLEVENGER,PATRICK(in the paint)

STEAL by MORGAN,MARCUS
MISS LAYUP by ROTTMANN,MAX(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by CLEVENGER,PATRICK

SUB IN by MORSE,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCLARY,JOSHUA



REBOUND OFF by GRAVES,JAMISON

MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,JAMISON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,D'MARKUS

MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,D'MARKUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRAVES,JAMISON

GOOD LAYUP by GRAVES,JAMISON(in the paint)
FOUL by TUCKER,D'MARKUS

SUB OUT by LOWRANCE,JEM
SUB OUT by TUCKER,D'MARKUS

SUB IN by SELLARS II,JASON
SUB IN by PRICE,COLTON

GOOD 3PTR by GRAVES,JAMISON

ASSIST by FITZGERALD, TERRELL

FOUL by PRICE,COLTON

REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD, TERRELL

GOOD LAYUP by FITZGERALD,TERRELL(in the paint)

ASSIST by GRAVES,JAMISON

FOUL by PRICE,COLTON
TURNOVER by PRICE,COLTON

GOOD LAYUP by SELLARS II,JASON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FITZGERALD,TERRELL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SELLARS II,JASON
GOOD LAYUP by SELLARS II,JASON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by GRAVES,JAMISON
GOOD FT by GRAVES,JAMISON
FOUL by SELLARS II,JASON
SUB OUT by SELLARS II,JASON
SUB IN by TUCKER,D'MARKUS

REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,JAMISON
GOOD JUMPER by GRAVES,JAMISON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,JAMISON

43-61

43-62

43-63

46-63

46-65

48-65

48-67

48-69
50-69

52-69

53-69
54-69

54-70

56-70
56-72

H 17

H 19

GOOD FT by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
FOUL by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by MORSE,JOSHUA

MISS FT by MORSE,JOSHUA

FOUL by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
SUB IN by GAITHER,CLAYTON

MISS 3PTR by GAITHER,CLAYTON
REBOUND OFF by MORSE,JOSHUA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,MARCUS(in the paint)
FOUL by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by ROTTMANN,MAX

SUB IN by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

SUB IN by CLEVENGER,PATRICK

GOOD JUMPER by MCCLARY,JOSHUA(in the paint)

FOUL by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
TURNOVER by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

TURNOVER by GAITHER,CLAYTON
FOUL by CLEVENGER,PATRICK
SUB OUT by CLEVENGER,PATRICK
SUB IN by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by MORSE,JOSHUA
MISS FT by MORSE,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,JOSHUA(in the paint)

ASSIST by MORGAN,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GAITHER,CLAYTON



REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,D'MARKUS
TURNOVER by FITZGERALD, TERRELL

FOUL by TUCKER,D'MARKUS

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

BLOCK by TUCKER,D'MARKUS
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by FITZGERALD,TERRELL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD, TERRELL

STEAL by GRAVES,JAMISON
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,COLTON

MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,JAMISON

TURNOVER by PRICE,COLTON

BLOCK by FITZGERALD,TERRELL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by GRAVES,JAMISON
TURNOVER by LEWIS,JORDAN

56-73 H 17
58-73 H 15

58-75 H 17

58-77 H 19

59-77 H 18

SUB IN by ROTTMANN,MAX
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,MARCUS(in the paint)

STEAL by MORGAN,MARCUS

MISS FT by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by O'MALLEY,GAVIN
GOOD FT by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by O'MALLEY,GAVIN
SUB IN by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by MCCLARY,JOSHUA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORSE,JOSHUA
GOOD JUMPER by MORSE,JOSHUA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

MISS JUMPER by MCCLARY,JOSHUA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
GOOD LAYUP by KUTHAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by MORSE,JOSHUA
FOUL by MORSE,JOSHUA
TURNOVER by MORSE,JOSHUA

MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,MARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS DUNK by KUTHAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

FOUL TECH by KUTHAN,JUSTIN



